The asset so recognised is subsequently amortised to consolidated statement of comprehensive income on a basis that
is consistent with the recognition of revenue from the goods or services to which the asset relates. The asset is subject
to impairment review.

21

Edgar Filing: CHINA TELECOM CORP LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

for the six-month period ended 30 June 2018

4. Principal Accounting Policies (Continued)

4.1 Impact and changes in accounting policies on application of IFRS 15, �Revenue from Contracts with
Customers� (Continued)

(ii) Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15
The impact of transition to IFRS 15 resulted in an increase to reserves at 1 January 2018, amounting to
RMB3,691 million.

Adjustments made to the amounts recognised in the consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2018 are
detailed in Note 4.3.

The following table summarises the key impacts of applying IFRS 15 on the Group�s consolidated statement of
comprehensive income for the current interim period:

As reported
RMB millions

Adjustments
RMB millions

Amounts
without

application
of IFRS 15
RMB millions

Operating revenues 193,029 2,539 195,568
Total operating expenses 173,872 1,705 175,577
Profit for the period 13,631 626 14,257

4.2 Impact and changes in accounting policies on application of IFRS 9, �Financial Instruments�
In the current period, the Group has applied IFRS 9, �Financial instruments� and the related consequential amendments
to other IFRSs. IFRS 9 introduces new requirements for 1) the classification and measurement of financial assets and
financial liabilities, 2) expected credit losses (�ECL�) for financial assets and other items (for example, contract assets)
and 3) general hedge accounting.

The Group has applied IFRS 9 in accordance with the transition provisions set out in IFRS 9, i.e. applied the